

KEN-CARYL RANCH

Meeting agendas are available online for <u>Committees</u>, the <u>MA Board</u> and the <u>MD Board</u> and will be linked in the e-news calendar once posted.

Tuesday, June 8 6 p.m. Open Space Committee Dakota Lodge \*See agenda for details Meeting Agenda

**Thursday, June 10** 7:30 a.m. Architectural Committee Meeting Ranch House

Friday, June 11 10 a.m. Story Time Ranch House Picnic Area

**Tuesday, June 15** 6 p.m. MA Board Meeting Ranch House

Wednesday, June 16 4:30 p.m. Covenant Committee Meeting Ranch House

Friday, June 18 10 a.m. Story Time Ranch House Picnic Area

Sunday, June 20 8 p.m. Flick & Float - Moana Ranch House Pool Event Details

Monday, June 21

# Ken-Caryl Ranch e-News June 7, 2021

The Ken-Caryl Ranch e-News is emailed to subscribers every Monday (Tuesday if Monday is a holiday). To submit an item for the e-News, contact Allison Hefner at <u>allisonh@kcranch.org</u> or 303-979-1876, ext. 108.

> Look for your KCR (Community Survey. Fill it out. Send it back. We'll stop nagging.

## Take the Community Survey! Your Opinion Counts!

Make your voice heard regarding amenities, open space

management, funding and other community matters. Residents received either an email or postcard last week with an invitation and unique code to complete the survey.

If you don't see an email from <u>matt@coronainsights.com</u> from June 1, or can't find your code, check your spam folder or check other household email accounts. The code was emailed to the first person on your account and may have gone to another family member's email. Still can't find it? Email <u>cpc@kcranch.org</u>.

For more information, please visit our website by clicking on the button below.

#### Community Survey Information

## Flick 'n Floats Return to the Ranch House!



Mark your calendars for this

summer's Flick 'n Float Dive-In Movies at the Ranch House, generously sponsored by our friends at Colorado Credit Union!

Sunday, June 20 – Moana Saturday, July 17 – Trolls World Tour

Guests may arrive beginning at 8 p.m. and the movie will start at approximately 8:15-8:30 p.m. depending on the sunset. These events are free for District residents! With the exception of Noodles, all other floatation devices are not permitted for safety reasons.

These events are generously sponsored by our friends at

5:30 a.m. - approx. 1 p.m. Swim Meet Ranch House Pool - **Closed** 

**Tuesday, June 22** 6 p.m. MD Board Meeting Ranch House

**Thursday, June 24** 7:30 a.m. Architectural Committee Meeting Ranch House

Friday, June 25 10 a.m. Story Time Ranch House Picnic Area

Friday, June 25 10 a.m.- approx. 7 p.m. Ken-Caryl Invite Ranch House Pool -Closed

Saturday, June 26 5:30 a.m. - approx. 4 p.m. Ken-Caryl Invite Ranch House Pool -Closed

Dates and times are subject to change, especially in regard to COVID-19 updates.

\*Information regarding virtual meetings will be communicated as information becomes available. Please see the <u>Online Calendar</u> for the most current information.

## **Helpful Links**

- <u>Master Association</u>
  <u>Board Meeting</u>
  <u>Agendas and Minutes</u>
- <u>Master Association</u>
  <u>Board Contact Info</u>
- <u>Metropolitan District</u>
  <u>Board Meeting</u>
  <u>Agendas and Minutes</u>
- <u>Metropolitan District</u>
  <u>Board Contact Info</u>
- <u>Committee & Task</u>
  <u>Force Agendas &</u>
  <u>Minutes</u>

Colorado Credit Union.

For more information on Special Events happening in Ken-Caryl Ranch, visit our website by clicking on the button below!

#### **Special Events**



Learn More About the New South Jeffco Public Library!

Jeffco Pubic Library invites you to learn more about their plans for their new South Jeffco library location with a virtual event on Tuesday, June 15, from 5:30 - 7 p.m.

Come hear what more than 1,300 community members asked for in a new South Jeffco Library. Staff will share community feedback and ask community members what they may have missed to ensure they are on the right track with this exciting new project!

For more information, and to register, click on the button below.

#### Registration

### Stove Prairie Trail Re-alignment

At the recommendation of the Open Space Committee (OSC), in fall of 2020, the Master Association Board approved a conceptual design for re-alignment of Stove Prairie Trail developed by the Volunteer Trail Coordinators (VTCs). Final approval and



Click image to enlarge

design for the project has not occurred, and public input is being sought on the potential project. Several residents have asked for more information and expressed initial opinions.

A list of Questions & Answers (Q&A), intended to provide background and additional information on the project, is available on the Open Space Plans & Studies page of our website, accessible by clicking on the button below.

Stove Prairie Re-alignment



## Tennis Anyone?

Serve's up! Please be advised that registration for KCR's next Tennis Summer

- <u>Register for Classes</u>
- Home Improvements
- KC Fitness Center

Session is right around the corner! Registration will open on Monday, June 14 at 8 a.m.

For more information on our tennis offerings, including schedules and fees, please be sure to visit our website, by clicking on the button below.

### Adult Tennis

#### Junior Tennis

## Weekly Trails Report

The Weekly Trails Report from Ken-Caryl Ranch's Volunteer Trail Coordinators is available by clicking on the link below.



#### Weekly Trails Report

Ranch House, 7676 S. Continental Divide Rd. Littleton, CO 80127, 303-979-1876 Community Center, 1 Club Dr. Littleton, CO 80127, 303-979-2233 Dakota Lodge, 14422 W. Ken-Caryl Ave. Littleton CO 80127, 303-979-1876 Equestrian Center, 303-979-4500 Park Rangers, 303-979-1876, ext. 170

email marketing by Boomerang Marketing

Subscribe to our email list.